www.ja-online.de 1
JA – Pipe Plugs
1/2022
Made of natural rubber or silicone
Heat-resistant and hard-wearing
For sealing the pipe ends against contamination during transport and storage, during
welding against undesired drafts / chimney effects or during preheating, welding and
during heat treatment.

mm
D2  Ø
mm
H
mm
for DN
für Zoll
Inch
for pipe li
Ø/mm
NS003006 3,5 6,5 15
NS004008 4 8 20
NS005009 5 9 20
NS006010 6 10 20
NS009013 9 13 20 10 3/8 10
NS011015 11 15 20
NS012516 12,5 16,5 20
NS014018 14 18 20
NS016021 16 21 25 15 ½ 15
NS017023 17 23 30
NS019024 19 24 25 20 ¾ 19
NS022027 22 27 25
NS025031 25 31 30
NS028035 28 35 35 25 1 29,7
NS031038 31 38 35
NS034041 34 41 35
NS036044 36 44 40 32 1 ¼ 38,4
NS038045 38 45 35
NS042049 42 49 35 40 1 ½ 44,4
NS046054 46 54 40
NS050061 50 60 50 50 2 55,7
NS055065 55 65 50 65 2 ½ 70,9
NS063073 63 73 50
NS065075 65 75 55
NS070090 70 90 50 80 3 83,1
NS078092 78 92 50
NS085095 85 95 50
NS087100 87 100 65
NS095107 95 107 65
NS095125 95 125 80 100 4 107,9
NS100130 100 130 85
NS105125 105 125 50
D1
D2

Item no.
D1 Ø
mm
D2 Ø
mm
H
mm
colour for DN
for
Inch
pipe Li Ø
mm
SI004008R 4 8 20 translucent
SI006010R 6 10 20 translucent
SI009013R 9 13 20 translucent 10 3/8 10
SI011015R 11 15 20 translucent
SI014018R 14 18 20 translucent 15 ½ 15
SI017022R 17 22 25 translucent
SI019024R 19 24 25 translucent 20 ¾ 22,9
SI022027K 22 27 25 black
SI024032K 24 32 30 black
SI027034K 27 34 30 black 25 1 29,7
SI032038K 32 38 30 black
SI034040K 34 40 30 black 32 1 ¼ 38,4
SI038046K 38 46 35 black
SI040050K 40 50 40 black 40 1 ½ 44,4
SI046055K 46 55 40 black
SI050060K 50 60 45 black 50 2 55,7
SI055066G 55 66 45 black
SI060073G 60 73 50 black
SI066080G 66 80 60 black 65 2 ½ 70,9
SI073087G 73 87 60 black 80 3 83,1
SI080093G 80 93 60 black
SI087105G 87 105 72 black
SI093115G 93 115 90 black 100 4 107,9
SI110130G 110 130 90 black
SI120170G 120 170 130 black 125-150 5-6 132,5-160,3
D1
D2

 High gas consumption
 may not be a complete evacuation of oxygen
 bad positioning
Plug with Ø 8 mm hole
Plug with Ø 8 mm hole
PVC hose 5/8 mm
hose connection nozzle
PVC hose 5/8 mm
sealing plug
JA - Protective Gas Finger
www.ja-online.de 7
Forming with pipe plugs
je 2 x Rohrstopfen Bohrung
item no DN Inch pipe inside D1 D2 H Plug 1 Plug 2 Gas in image
F-2N009013 10 3/8 10,0 mm 9 mm 13 mm 20 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 6 mm SG-Finger Ø 6 x 30 mm -
F-2N016021 15 1/2 17,3 mm 16 mm 21 mm 25 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 10 x 25 mm 1.0
F-2N019024 20 3/4 22,9 mm 19 mm 24 mm 25 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 10 x 25 mm 1.0
F-2N028035 25 1 29,7 mm 28 mm 35 mm 35 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 10 x 25 mm 1.0
F-2N036044 32 1 1/4 38,4 mm 36 mm 44 mm 40 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 10 x 25 mm 1.0
F-2N042049 40 1 1/2 44,4 mm 42 mm 49 mm 35 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 10 x 25 mm 1.0
F-2N050061 50 2 55,7 mm 50 mm 60 mm 50 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 22 x 50 mm 1.0
F-2N065075 65 2 1/2 70,9 mm 65 mm 75 mm 55 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 22 x 50 mm 1.0
F-2N070090 80 3 83,1 mm 70 mm 90 mm 50 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 22 x 50 mm 1.0
F-2N095125 100 4 107,9 mm 95 mm 125 mm 80 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 36 x 50 mm 1.0
je 2 x Rohrstopfen Bohrung
Item no DN Inch pipe inside D1 D2 H Plug 1 Plug 2 Gas in image
F-2S009013 10 3/8 10,0 mm 9 mm 13 mm 20 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 6 mm SG-Finger Ø 6 x 30 mm -
F-2S014018 15 1/2 17,3 mm 14 mm 18 mm 20 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 10 x 25 mm 1.0
F-2S019024 20 3/4 22,9 mm 19 mm 24 mm 25 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 10 x 25 mm 1.0
F-2S027034 25 1 29,7 mm 27 mm 34 mm 30 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 10 x 25 mm 1.0
F-2S034040 32 1 1/4 38,4 mm 34 mm 40 mm 30 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 10 x 25 mm 1.0
F-2S040050 40 1 1/2 44,4 mm 40 mm 50 mm 40 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 10 x 25 mm 1.0
F-2S050060 50 2 55,7 mm 50 mm 60 mm 45 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 22 x 50 mm 1.0
F-2S066080 65 2 1/2 70,9 mm 66 mm 80 mm 60 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 22 x 50 mm 1.0
F-2S073087 80 3 83,1 mm 73 mm 87 mm 60 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 22 x 50 mm 1.0
F-2S093115 100 4 107,9 mm 93 mm 115 mm 90 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm SG-Finger Ø 36 x 50 mm 1.0
D-2S120170 125 5 132,5 mm 120 mm 170 mm 130 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm Diffusor Ø 75 x 100 mm 1.1
D-2S120170 150 6 160,3 mm 120 mm 170 mm 130 mm Ø 6 mm Ø 8 mm Diffusor Ø 75 x 100 mm 1.1
Pipe plug systems consisting of:
2 pipe plugs with bore, gas supply (diffuser / SG finger)